
1

A .4 A H • L 	 • NO.	 551	 •

N 1`.1,	 T	 LLPG4.	 :	 JH A:4 OD• iY14JR, A BUR ARE...	 •	 •
N A TUi e. OF k•CQUIS	 ;	 i HMANNT

Pat POS4 OF AC QUI SITI	 ;	 (5THUCTT0N OF S UP PL4ivifill T. AR
DRAIN IN VILA CrK JHARODA MAJP.A
BUR ARI.

e.)i. tle-	 1 T. 4.) 4e, 444^

Court Fees	 I	 Nathf

4
r

These, are proceedings for the determination of

compensation u/s 11 of the ,Land Acquisition Act. Land

measuring 5 bigh...i . s 12 131 swes situated in vill age <Thar oda

Majra Burari was notified u/s 4 of the L.A.,Act for the

publi c purpcse namely for "Constructi on of Supplementary

rrair in village Sharode Majra Burari" vide notification

N c.F.7(30)/78-1.&13(1) dt.11.8.80. In view of the urgency',

provis ions of sub-section 1 oisction 17 of the L. A. Act were

also made applicable. and thus the interested ga. sons were not

given any opportunity to file objections as contemplated

u/s 5-A of the Act. This was followed by a declaration u/s E

of the L. A. :,ct vide notification No.F.7(80)/78-L&B(2)

dated 11.8.80. Notices u/s 1 8c 10 of the L. A. Act were issue

to all the , persons Interested and claims filed by them are

discussed hereunder under the heading 'Claims' .

I'LL AS 5.711ILP ATION & MRS ASIFibMKN T

The area under acquisition as given in the declara-

tion u/s 6 was measured on the spot by the field s taf f and

it was found to be correct. Moreover, the ,claimants have

p not r aeised any objection regarding measurement

of lend,

The details of land are as under:\-

Rent	 Killa No	 Area	 Kind of	 .

I	 i

"TR	 gry04191.
"“ 44 47, 11F4

' owt atic.

Varlficetioe by the o!fLizal
the

Signature tag	 A/

Ottod

31	 11./t	 2-08

32	 15/4	 3..,0 4 •
".-5:11

caAT

The following persons have filed their claim:-

	

1. Shiv Charan4i Kartar Singh, 31/	 Claimed in:ir compensation
(3s/0 Girohi r/o Jagatpur,	 11/	 @ ls.20C/,ecr 9 1 .yd for

1	 land d alleges for c r c t)s.
32/15/14 alternative plot & No
1	 service to children cvi



II

-2-

M AidCke,T 	 v 

The m;,-.rket value of the land is to be .sessed eter

keeping in view the situation, advantages and, potentialities

attached to the land on the d ate of notification u/s 4 of ft

the LA Act. The land use is also to pl‘y an important role

in deciding the market value of the land. It has teen seen

that the	 °visions of the Delhi Land	 eforms PIC t ar

applicable and the restrictions contemplated under section

22	 23 of tha s aid Act are alicable and land can only

be used for agriculture, horticulture or animal husbandry

etc. The s..;le transactions which took place in the villa ge

and the market value in the vicinity of the land under

acquisition, the	 purpose for which the land is being

acquired, rates of compensation awarded by the Land

Acquisi tion e ollector . in the	 previous a wards ifIX of the

village and as' well as the enhancement made by the various

courts are the factors which are to be considered in

determining the fair and reasonable market value of the

land under a cquisi ti on .
The land owner has claimed domiensati on @ iis.2,00/-

per sq.yd. but has not produced any docimntary e vidence in

support of his claim. Hence no reliance c an be placed ' on

A\his clal 	 Id crde to arrive at the market value of the

land under acquisi tin, the, awrds announced in this village

,a.re	 to be considered. The following a wards are reported to

have been announced in this village:-

S .No. Award No. Flo, &	 Area	 Compensation
D ate of notification 'acquired ie r bigha

LIZ.s 4	

1	 3/79-80	 f7., ii CI -) (li - LA/ dt il)i . 12.78	 115.7000/-

2	 38/79-80	 F .7 (80) /70-LO dt.15„,.79 4-04 	 Rs,7000/-

3	 40/19-80	 F.7(80)/78-L1B dt.15.' .79 155-05 Rs.7000/-	 !i:. A.

It would appear from the „above s a tement that a sum

of Rs.7000/7- per bigha was awarded kee pi. -1g in view the



-3-

date of notification u/s 4 as 15.2.79 in the last, award

No.40/79-80.	 he land acquired in award No.40/7)-80

adjoins the land 'under acquisition and as such, this awfird

will help us in tissessing the market value of the land. Pb',
d te, of notification u/s 4 in the	 esent case Is 11.8.80

w i l erees sin Award No.40/79-80 it is 15.2.79. Thus, there is

a difftrende of about 1 year 6 months between these two

te s of notifications u/s 4„ The rate awarded in the above

award as as.7000/- pc r bigna, It would be justified 1 the

maric t value in the 	 esent case Is fixed after adding

annual. r ate of appreciation in the market value of ,?!%.7000/-
t	 '

awarded in award No.40/79-80. 1*.rtiere hap been ,Itirtlerri'Ai

fluratuation in the	 prices of land during the year 1980 and

1981. The nature and quality of the land a cquired in the

above, aard is quite 	 similar. After considering all these

facts, I am of the opinion that the market value be fixed

in this case after adding 12% annual appreciation on the

market value of ils.7000/- for,,,a period of 1, year 6 months

„e	 the difference be tv. ,en the da tes of notifications

u/s'4. It , comes to Rs.8260/- • I assess the marlin- t ,value

of the land @ Rs„8300/- 1..er bigha and award accordirg ly.

COMPNT ATI ON FOR TE.H., .,9 iLL 4ND 0T I-Erta TRUCTURP4

There Is no tree, well or other structure on the

land under acguisi tion.

The mx.t� ngineer, Flood Qontrol 	 Division, Delhi has
pos session

intimated that the lx44440x xx±kona of the land under.

acquisition was taken over on 23,3.79. In this dase the

land was notified u/s 4,6 and 17 vide notification

N	 (C% )/78-L&B (1 ) d t. 11.8 .80.as such he eikiti-q-frt,i4a-m-treper

to gttinterest from 11.8,80.

S QL ATI TIM

15% solatium u/s 23(2) will be paid tO the

interetted persons on the market value of the 1,2hd

for coniphlsory natu	 of acquisition of land.

IF



ALL

4—

Rs.461 480.00

Rs. 6,97?.00

Interest u/s 34 of 
the LA actfrom 1 1.8.80 to 26 .2.82(1. year 200 deys)

GRAND TOTAL

Com ik nsati on of land 
meas uring 5 bi.si-tis

1.2 b iswas @ it5.8300/- rar
15% s ol a ti

I:

1.(2titib.,14,T

Payment will be made tc- the interested	 rsons
On the 

ba sis cf li,,,test en tri es in the reyenue reoord andin 
case of any di si,ute arising in tile .api.ortionment

of the comeyenseti on; the matter 
s hall be referred to thec

ourt of Addl.C1 stri ct Judvel Delhi for 
aij udica ti onu/s 30-31 of the	 zlet.

L.AN_D

Land revenue for
•	 es zed at Rs.1.51 which
w.e.f. d ate of taking over

M	 Orell:, A jyrkitto

tile /and under a 
c (uisi ti on is

wi
ll be deducted from the Khataut3i
VOSSOSSIOrl

(Rupecs Fi fty ;Iglistg 
thousand for hundredxteen and /jai se forty four pnly)

(D.B. KUBBA)
LANE' ACQUISITION COLLt:CTOki(N)

0 • a • •

jNfl,4";	 )

-- ---,	 ' '-''(:-...----).1 	 f/.1. (t., L) 211:-Iii

 ?1	 .

	

,.,.,.,	 t.

Qc..53,452,00

Rs. 42964.44

Rs.58,416.44


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

